MWOCP74-3000-A-RM
74mm 1U 3000W Front End Power Module
MWOCP74-3000-A-RM_A05.D04 Page 1 of 7
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
MWOCP74-3000-A-RM is a highly efficient, 80PLUS® certified Titanium 3,030-watt,
support OCP system front-end power module featuring a 12Vdc main output and a
12Vdc, 2.5A standby output. This power module is compatible with Murata OCP Open
Rack compliant shelves, such as MWOCES-211-x or MWOCES-192-x where up six
(6) power modules can be installed delivering up to 15kW, N+1 rack level power.
MWOCP74-3000-A-RM is hot-swappable, accurately current shares, provides status
LEDs, logic signals and a comprehensive PMBus™ communications bus and is ideal
for any application requiring highly reliable, distributed power architectures.
ORDERING GUIDE
Part Number
Output Power Output Voltage (Vdc)
90-180Vac
 180-300Vac &
192-400Vdc
Main  Standby  Airflow
MWOCP74-
3000-A-RM
1830W 3030W 12.3Vdc 12.2Vdc Front to Back
OUTPUT VOLTAGE CHARACTERISTICS
Out
put
Parameter Conditions Min Nom Max Units
12V
main
Nominal output voltage   12.3  V
Output set point accuracy 50% load, Ta=25℃ -0.5  0.5 %
Line and load regulation  -5.0  5.0 %
Ripple voltage & noise1 20MHz bandwidth   160
mVp
p
Output current High line 0  244
A
Low line 0  146.5
Overload characteristics Refer to Fig.1a &
1b
Load capacitance  0  30,000 uF
12V
SB
Nominal output voltage   12.2  V
Output set point accuracy 50% load, Ta=25℃ -0.5  0.5 %
Line and load regulation  -5.0  5.0 %
Ripple voltage & noise1 20MHz bandwidth   150
mVp
p
Output current  0  2.5 A
Load capacitance  0  3,000 uF
1Ripple and noise are measured with 0.1uF of ceramic capacitance and 10uF of
tantalum capacitance on each of the power supply outputs. A short coaxial cable with
50Ω scope termination is used
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min Typ. Max Units
Input Voltage Operating
Range
AC  90 100/115/230/2
77
300 Vac
DC 192 240/380 400 Vdc
Turn-on Voltage
AC (Ramp-up) 80  87 Vac
DC (Ramp-up) 182  190 Vdc
Turn-off Voltage
AC (Ramp-down) 73  85 Vac
DC (Ramp-down) 172  180 Vdc
Maximum Input Current  Vin; 100Vac;
1830W Load
  21 Arms
Inrush Current  Cold Start; <200ms   50 Apk
Power Factor  230 Vac; FL  0.99  W/VA